PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7903784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF SUBORDINATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
A.P. DEAUVILLE, LLC	03/31/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL, INC.	
Street Address:	1370 BROADWAY	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D646978
Patent Number:	D828173
Patent Number:	D834951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-3121 X62348

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEAN PATERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/jep/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=4-17-2023 AP Deauville-PT#page1.tif source=4-17-2023 AP Deauville-PT#page2.tif source=4-17-2023 AP Deauville-PT#page3.tif

PATENT 507856646 REEL: 063349 FRAME: 0491

NOTICE OF SUBORDINATION

The parties hereby give notice that the security and other interests of M&T Bank in the following

Patent Title	U.S. Serial Number	Filing Date	U.S. Patent Number	Patent Date
BOTTLE	29/392,201	May 17, 2011	D646,978 S	October 18, 2011
BOTTLE	29/593.118	February 6, 2017	D828,173 S	September 11, 2018
ANTIPERSPIRANT BARREL	29,613,349	August 9, 2017	D834,951 S	December 4, 2018

have been subordinated in favor of Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc. pursuant to an Intercreditor Agreement dated March 31, 2023.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 063349 FRAME: 0492 Dated: March 31, 2023

M&T BANK

By:		·
	Name: Shane	Mitzner

Title: Senior Vice President

A.P. DEAUVILLEGLLC

By:

Nagre: Frederick J. Horowitz
Title: Chief Executive Officer

ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL, INC.

3y; _____

Title: Executive Vice President

[Signature Page to Notice of Subordination]

Dated: March 31, 2023

M&T BANK

By:

Manie: Shane Mitzner

Title: Senior Vice Nesident

A.P. DEAUVILLE, LLC

By: ___

Name: Frederick J. Horowitz

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ROSENTHAL, & ROSENTHAL, INC.

By:

Name: Robert Martucci

Tiple: Executive Vice President

[Signature Page to Notice of Subordination]

2

PATENT REEL: 063349 FRAME: 0494